

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	03.10.2024		<p>F.A. No. 161 of 2024 With Delay Cond. Appln. No. 01 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, learned counsel for the appellatant. 2. Subject to deposit of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) as litigation expenses by the appellatant in favour of the respondent in the Registry of the Court, notice is being issued to the respondent on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the present first appeal. 3. Further, the appellatant will appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing and inform the Court as to how he can buy one apartment for the daughter so that the appellatant as well as the father of the respondent can secure the future of the girl child. 4. List the matter on 07.11.2024. <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 03.10.2024</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 03.10.2024</p> <p>Negi</p>