

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b>FA No. 161 of 2024</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Mayank Joshi, Advocate for the respondent through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that there are fair chances of amicable settlement of the dispute.</p> <p>3. Let both the parties appear before the Counsellor, attached to High Court A.D.R. Centre at Nainital on 06.05.2026. Appellant shall pay Rs. 10,000/- to the respondent to meet her travel and other expenses on the said date.</p> <p>4. Counsellor's report shall be placed on record within two weeks thereafter.</p> <p>5. List on 22.05.2026.</p> <p><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 23.04.2026</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>

--	--	--	--